#17

COMPLETE

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Monday, November 04, 2024 8:01:30 PM Last Modified: Monday, November 04, 2024 10:10:37 PM

Time Spent: 02:09:07 **IP Address:** 71.143.209.158

Page 1: Nominations are due by November 4, 2024

Q1

Information about you, the nominator:

First and Last Name Lashell Vaughn

Email Address LVaughn@mlgw.org

Phone Number 9017297901

Q2

Information about the nominee:

First and Last Name Ryan Groves

Company MLGW

Email Address rgroves@mlgw.org

Phone Number 9312068868

Q3

Briefly describe the nominee's experience and qualifications to serve on the RSTC:

Ryan Groves is the Senior Manager over the Regulatory Compliance Department for Memphis Light, Gas and Water (MLGW). Ryan was an integral part of setting up the internal compliance program when MLGW registered in 2012 and has provided oversight and coordination of the compliance functions for each audit. He has audited all the requirements per MLGW's NERC registration and has a deep understanding of MLGW's physical security controls, having participated in several NATF peer reviews on physical security. He would be a great asset for the RSTC.

Q4 System Operations,

Select each area for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:

Physical Security, Cyber Security Q5 SERC

Select each applicable NERC Region and/or Interconnection:

Q6 Sector 2 - State/Municipal Utility

Select the RSTC Sector the nominee is running for:

Q7 Distribution Provider,

Select each Registered Function for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:

Transmission Operator,

Transmission Owner,

Transmission Planner

Page 2: Reference Information

Reference #1:

Q8

First and Last Name Lashell Vaughn

Company MLGW

Email Address LVaughn@mlgw.org

Phone Number 9017297901

Reference #2:

Q9

First and Last Name David Espling

Company

Email Address despling@natf.net

Phone Number **7049451914**